STATEMENT OF THE CASE 

Justin Rivera was convicted following a jury trial of one count of 

Conspiracy to Commit Sex Trafficking by Force, Fraud, or Coercion in 

violation of 18 U.S.C. §1594(c) and was sentenced to a term of 

imprisonment of two hundred fifty-two (252) months, five years 

supervised release and $100 assessment. The indictment as narrowed 

and presented to the jury in the trial of this case alleged that Mr. 

Rivera and his alleged conspirator, Lorenzo Randall, engaged in a sex 

trafficking conspiracy involving two women “N.R.” and “D.P.” Mr.